

### Rashtrapita Mahatma Gandhi Arts & Science College, Nagbhid, Dist-Chandrapur 441205

Accredited by NAAC 'B' Grade

(Affiliated to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli)

www.rmgcollegenagbhid.in



# AQAR 2021-2022

# Criterion No - IV

**Metric No - 4.3.1** 

Metric Name - Institution frequently updates its IT facilities including Wi-Fi



#### RASHTRAPITA MAHATMA GANDHI ART'S & SCIENCE COLLEGE, NAGBHID, DIST. CHANDRAPUR

Accredited by NAAC 'B' Grade (Affiliated to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli)

Officiating Principal Dr. G. D. Deshmukh M. Sc., Ph.D., Net STD: 07179 Office: 295404

Website: www.rmgcollegenagbhid.in

Email: - gdnagbhir72@gmail.com

nagbhid.rmgcollege@gmail.com

Date: 05/12/2022

#### Declaration

This is to declare that the information, reports, true copies etc. given in this file as a supporting documents is verified by IQAC and found correct.

our a piulo

Dr. V. M. Mohture

IQAC Co-ordinator

Dr. G. D. Deshmukh
Principal

#### Rashtrapita Mahatma Gandhi Arts & Science College, Nagbhid, Dist-Chandrapur

Accredited by NAAC 'B' Grade
(Affiliated to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli)

www.rmgcollegenagbhid.in

## **ICT** facility in College



### **Computer Lab**



**Smart Classroom** 

#### Rashtrapita Mahatma Gandhi Arts & Science College, Nagbhid, Dist-Chandrapur

Accredited by NAAC 'B' Grade
(Affiliated to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli)

www.rmgcollegenagbhid.in

### **ICT** facility in College

### **DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY**







#### Rashtrapita Mahatma Gandhi Arts & Science College, Nagbhid, Dist-Chandrapur

Accredited by NAAC 'B' Grade
(Affiliated to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli)

www.rmgcollegenagbhid.in

# **ICT** facility in College

### **DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY**







### Rashtrapita Mahatma Gandhi Arts & Science College, Nagbhid, Dist-Chandrapur

Accredited by NAAC 'B' Grade (Affiliated to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli)

www.rmgcollegenagbhid.in

## **ICT** facility in College

## **SEMINAR HALL**





